Ultra - TF

Schedule of Investments as of 2022-09-30 (Unaudited)

Holding

ApplelInc

Amazon.com Inc

Microsoft Corp

Tedalnc

UnitedHealth Group Inc
Mastercard Inc

Visalnc

Alphabet Inc-CL C

Alphabet Inc

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals Inc
Chipotle Mexican Grill Inc
Costco Wholesale Corp
NVIDIA Corp

Constellation Brands Inc
Lululemon Athleticalnc
Intuitive Surgical Inc

EOG Resources Inc

Applied Materias Inc
Advanced Micro Devices Inc
NIKE Inc

MSCI Inc

Analog Devices Inc

Adyen NV

JB Hunt Transport Services Inc
Paycom Software Inc

Edwards Lifesciences Corp
Waters Corp

Wingstop Inc

Genmab A/S

Advanced Drainage Systems Inc
Acuity Brands Inc

IDEXX Laboratories Inc
Nordson Corp

Pool Corp

Westinghouse Air Brake Technologies Corp
ASML Holding NV

Netflix Inc

Walt Disney Co/The

Zscder Inc

Estee Lauder Cos Inc/The
Dexcom Inc

Maravai LifeSciences Holdings Inc
DocuSign Inc

Copart Inc

Block Inc

ABIOMED Inc

Meta Platforms Inc

Maturity Date Shares/Principal

Amount

16,242,687
8,705,451
4,090,401
3,127,662
1,332,873
2,251,496
3,426,958
6,325,160
5,765,580

597,598
222,478
676,413
2,469,206
1,263,000
1,009,631
1,468,134
2,124,016
2,809,408
3,358,000
2,296,611
428,994
1,255,055
121,715
952,765
425,003
1,610,222
455,000
977,706
372,127
960,000
757,223
357,162
548,000
315,000
1,216,147
222,478
396,000
956,755
542,000
406,000
1,073,481
3,302,000
1,461,571
680,404
1,292,000
281,340
474,886

Market Value ($)

2,244,739,343
983,715,963
952,654,393
829,612,346
673,154,180
640,190,373
608,799,089
608,164,134
551,477,727
411,667,334
334,331,039
319,449,568
299,736,916
290,085,840
282,252,442
275,187,037
237,316,308
230,174,797
212,762,880
190,894,306
180,945,379
174,879,364
155,224,158
149,031,501
140,246,740
133,052,644
122,636,150
122,623,887
120,660,950
119,395,200
119,239,906
116,363,380
116,323,960
100,236,150
98,933,558
94,503,368
93,234,240
90,250,699
89,088,540
87,655,400
86,458,160
84,300,060
78,150,201
72,394,986
71,047,080
69,113,984
64,432,532




Ultra - TF

Holding Interest Maturity Date Shares/Principal Market Value ($)
Rate (%) Amount

Salesforce Inc 446,952 64,289,576
Insulet Corp 277,350 63,624,090
Ecolab Inc 390,000 56,323,800
Y askawa Electric Corp 1,947,200 56,030,177
Federal Home Loan Bank Discount Notes 0.00 .00 2022-10-03 52,500,000 52,500,000
10/03/2022

JPMorgan Chase & Co 433,982 45,351,119
Donaldson Co Inc 864,000 42,344,640
Keyence Corp 127,600 42,226,260
Shopify Inc 1,453,000 39,143,820
Cognex Corp 655,462 27,168,900
Oktalnc 434,980 24,737,313
Sonos Inc 1,501,000 20,863,900

This schedule of investments provides information about the fund's portfolio holdings as of the date on the schedule. It is unaudited, and American
Century assumes no obligation to update or supplement the schedule to reflect subsequent changes. More information is available in the fund's most
recent annual or semiannual shareholder report.



